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I: S FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE
Subcommittee for Rules and Control

F IfS

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 2/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Magurka Wilkowicka
(3) Organizer: S-BZN
(4) National Ski Association: Polish Ski Association
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Jozef Pawlusiak
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: Sprint 1,1 kmind. C & F
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 1110m Height Difference (HD): 23m Lowest point: 882m
Category: D Maximum Climb (MC):  23m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 37m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 0 0 0.00
- shorter uphills 2 33 89.19
- undulated terrain u.t. 4 10.81
(10) Stadium area
= FIXE StAIUM, sssrsinasisnsarsmsmmnesoriesbtintissassusmasnspnanssssion @ indoor working room for
- fixed bUIlAING....ccoveeieeeceeee e @ - tiMEKEEPING....cooeeeeeeecer e %
- temporary stadium.........cccceeeviicicnnnere e [] - CAlCUIALION ... s
- temporary building ......... ;o L] = ANMOUNGET ucusiasiasssisssinsnisinesssnismes sadsimssmsainsssavsmss L]
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... Bf {1 - |- [ @
- skitesting area near the stadium........cccceceenrernnnncnned @ = JUITY crmsszosinianmssnasnsenshvssnssmnsntinesanios sassonninnsssnnndsninshnsssn E(
- warm up track near the stadium........cccceeveeeereccnnennd @ 011411 €3 []
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout IndivBi?ual Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures ] ]

Course: suitable for following competition formats with

U]
a) classical technique % (] L] L] L]
b) free technique L] L] U]
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition

2) ON thE 'SAMNE COUTSE .-u:sssusssessvossunssssissssns susysbuss vasansss 553w H05 ¥85vEa4 8560 4535 4 KU85 5450 0397 10 RE 8RS8 ¥oReSHTURTHERTRITHANFR TR FRRRI R85 L]
b) combined with @ SEPArat COUMNSE.......cuuiiiiiiniiiiieier et snesre e e e e s saesne e ssnassnesneen ]
(O (=TT V£SO D
(12) Possibility of snow making
StAdiUM ArEa......eceeeiceceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesee s eeeseee st enens ] COUTSE ..cveeereesversessesseseessesssesssssssesssssssessssnsaneaes L]
(13) SUDSHItULE COUISE AVANIADIE .......c.eeceeeeeeceeectcsceceese s sss s s sees s ssssessasssssesssssesssesseas s sssessesesesassnsssasantesssesesasassesssssansans []
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VEIY QOO o.oeeceeceeerecscsseseessssseessssssessesassssssasessesassesesaes L] SUFFICIENT cevreeceeccee st eee s @
(15) Date of the final inspection: november 2019
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: november 2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: december 2024



Sprint 1,1 km ind. C & F

Q.
gLow>

Course length: 1110m Height Difference (HD):  23m Lowest point: 882m
F | S Category: D Maximum Climb (MC): 23m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 37m
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Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +- |PTC
1| start 0 0 903 0.00 0 —
2 | koo schroniska 65 65 905 3.08 2 PHD = -23m
3| odjazd 2,5 km 115| 180 03| -1.74 2 2 RSt
4 | pole 95 275 899 -4.21 -4 2
5 | skrét sprint 55 330 894 -9.09 -5 2
6 | droga na Przegibek 60 390 893 -1.67 -1 2
7 | nawro6t 45 435 888 -11.11 -5 2
8 | potgczenie ze sprintem 80 515 882 -7.50 -6 2 PHD = 20m
9| podbieg do polany 100 615| 895 13.00 13 15 E.Ts?a;agsi‘/omm
10 | potaczenie 2,5 km 75 690 900 6.67 5 20
11 | zjazd 30 720 897| -10.00 -3 20
12 | podjazd 35 755 902 14.29 5 25 Dist. = 160m
13 | przez polane 35 790 901 -2.86 -1 25
14 | przez polane cd. 50 840 902 2.00 1 26
15 | eso 75 915 892| -13.33 -10 26 G
16| podjazd do krzyzowki 115| 1030| 00| 6.96 8 34 éfi?s;gi%?m
17 | nawrét do stadionu 30 1060 902 6.67 2 36 Dist. = 50m
18 | podbieg do mety 50 1110 903 2.00 1 37
19 1110 903 0.00 0 37
20 1110 903 0.00 0 37
21 1110 0 0.00 -903 37
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FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE

Subcommittee for Rules and Control

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 2/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Magurka Wilkowicka
(3) Organizer: S-BZN
(4) National Ski Association: Polish Ski Association
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Jozef Pawlusiak
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horeckiu
(7) Name of course: 25kmind. C&F
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 2530m Height Difference (HD): 54m Lowest point: 851m
Category: B Maximum Climb (MC):  48m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 78m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 1 48 61.54
- shorter uphills 0 0 0.00
- undulated terrain u.t. 30 38.46
(10) Stadium area
- fixed stadiUm....ccceeeriiiiiee e ee e eeeed @ indoor working room for
- fixed BUIIAING c.ceeveereeee e [ﬁ - HMEkeeping... ..-..couimmsmsisismssssismsimmmsaimssimmn Ef
~temporary:stadium nssimmaninmnsinmsmnms [] = calellationcemmsnmmmsmivvvmimoismssms lﬁ
stemporary building s cssrsssssissssontansssnimmss st [] = ANNOUNCET ;:ccs ssessissssinssssasssinsisesssamssaissuisussssvesission %
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... % B 11T [ SR
- skitesting area near the stadium ........cocereeeerrccccnnnnee. = JUIRY et et adinsnnsininnnssonasonsannsissanssnsssissnsssnintnnssnissionsevsin @
- warm up track near the stadium.........cceeeeveeeeeceucreennn. [ﬁ 2 OIS ettt et e eeeee et eeeseeeeseseneneeeesenanenesesena ]
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout IndivBi?ual Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures ] ] dﬂ ]
Course: suitable for following competition formats with
a) classical technique % ] ] ] ]
b) free technique L] U] ] L]
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition
) ON thE SAME COUSE ....vvvecerrecsrisisesesseesessssessssssssesssssssssssnssssassesassessssessssssassessssssssssssessssesssssssessssesssssnsssans []
b) combined with @ Separat COUSE........cuvmiimmiriintirr s sa e b e sn s esan e []
G AlOGOTY: wrerrmrmcesmrisis sursisssanevssisssonssnisbsssiisinssnsassisiai mms s G T S R R T e R R e B
(12) Possibility of snow making
SHAIUM AIBA. .. eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeresseeeteeeeeseeeseenens (] COUMSE aeeereeeeeeeeerereseseseeesssesseessesassasassssmsesasaeenetens ]
(13) S UBSTTUTE COUPSE: AVANABIE . ... iureseseesecvssesemsraesiuvtsismmesmesin seesbonaions iassainsnase bnssadaisenssnedinsidossiansaisaisaiispoint v vssEa ToRaTaY ]
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VETY OO cuvuviiveiecrecaeserecssesees e sesse e ss s sssssssesassnesssnens [] SUFFICIENL cvvvevererecserc e seeesee st seses s senseens E{

(15) Date of the final inspection: november 2019

(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: november 2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: december 2024



Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +- |PTC
1 | start 0 0 903 0.00 -0 Dist. < 540m
2 | koto schroniska 65 65 905 3.08 2
3 | do nawrotu 115 180 903 -1.74 -2 2
4 | zjazd 50 230 897| -12.00 -6 2
5 | podjazd 35 265 902 14.29 5 7
6 | przez polane 35 300 901 -2.86 -1 7
7 | przez polane 50 350 902 2.00 1 8
8 |eso 75 425 892| -13.33 -10 8
9 | podjazd do krzyzowki 115 540 900 6.96 8 16 PHD = -49m
10| poczatek zjazdu 70| 610 895 -7.14 5 16 Readm
11| zjazd le$ny 125 735 880| -12.00 -15 16
12 105 840 875 -4.76 -5 16
13 120 960 865 -8.33 -10 16
14 120 1080 860 -4.17 -5 16
15 55 1135 855 -9.09 -5 16
16 | najnizszy punkt 140 1275 851 -2.86 -4 16 Dist. = 120m
17 | tagodny podbieg do zwrotu 120 1395 856 4.17 5 21 PHD = 46m
18 | stromy podbieg 250 1645 893 14.80 37 58 égﬂ%%g/énm
19 | krzyzéwka 30 1675 895 6.67 60
20 | droga wierchowa w lewo 110 1785 897 1.82 62
21 | nawré6t w prawo 110 1895 895 -1.82 -2 62
22 | podbieg do wierchowe;j 50 1945 902 14.00 7 69 Dist. = 585m
23 | na wierchowg w lewo 25 1970 901 -4.00 -1 69
24 | obok szczytu 90 2060 905 4.44 4 73
25 | wierchowa 175 2235 900 -2.86 -5 73
26 | przetaczka 50 2285 899 -2.00 -1 73
27 | lekko w gore 45 2330 901 4.44 2 75
28 | krzyzéwka stadionowa 125 2455 900 -0.80 -1 75
29 | stadion 30 2485 902 6.67 2 77
30 | podbieg do mety 45 2530 903 2.22 78
31 0 2530 903 0.00 0 78
32 0 2530 903 0.00 0 78




25kmind.C & F

Course length: 2530m
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l: S FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE F |
Subcommittee for Rules and Control

5

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 2/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Magurka Wilkowicka
(3) Organizer: S-BZN
(4) National Ski Association: Polish Ski Association
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Jozef Pawlusiak
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: 3,3kmind. C& F
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 3285m Height Difference (HD): 54m Lowest point: 851m
Category: B Maximum Climb (MC):  48m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 109m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 1 48 44.04
- shorter uphills 2 34 31.19
- undulated terrain u.t. 27 24.77
(10) Stadium area
- fixed StadiUM......ccoceerereireeecceee s g indoor working room for
B o ~
- temporary stadium... o ] = CAlCUIALION ....covemreerermemransenmeesmissesssssisisssssassceiassinssns [«2(
- temporary building .........cccoceverveeineninin e [] - BNMOUNCET .- cssvessssssssssisivissssimsssissssmmiatarsossusvssssassi []
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... ] = MEAIA icususissevsnvisrasemssisissssssssmaessssssastsnssanesssersenasy @
- skitesting area near the stadium ........ccceoeevvenernennene H & JURYsws cremsinnssiniseninsipmpusssasasssssesss usssnnsbavonnnndasineseneie E{
- warm up track near the stadiUm.........ccseesessusonssanend @ = OTIBIS cusmuesseneseusenerensisinensrnssemsansas soses s sibGHSRSESTRFHISSHS ]
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout Indi[vgi?ual Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures d‘l L] B? L]
Course: suitable for following competition formats with
a) classical technique % ] ] L] L]
b) free technique ] [] L] U]
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition
1) ‘O] (T SETTHO GIOUTSE: oxvweevressaesssassuendicesissass sans  ussesas 45285548 AR R A A SRR ST A e v o ]
b) COMDINGA With 8 SEPANAL COUMSE euueusassscssssssussisassersssssussassisssssiosassssassssmmsssanssssas sossarssssaassesusssrassssass sismaussesss []
L0 (=Y Lo 720 TSRS SRR B
(12) Possibility of snow making
SEAIUM AIBA..ceeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseieassseeessesessssesesseaesasns [] COUISE aerereeeeeereeeereeeeeeeeeeesasenesssssssssssssesssenssssessnsss ]
(13) SUDSHIULE COUPSE BIVAIAIE ... rsraaassusssnsssssssissssssss s3sssssssssssseacesosos o 1ass1AR RN MRS L e s s - s e ass s mas s snenss (]
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VEIY GOOM w.overrvereereaessssanessssssssesssessssssesesssssesssssssssssnsans L] SUFFICIENE cevreevrecrcscesesesesesaesesseesssseass e ssasesessnsenens @
(15) Date of the final inspection: november 2019
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: november 2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: december 2024



3,3kmind. C & F

Course length: 3285m Height Difference (HD): 54m Lowest point: 851m
F | S Category: B Maximum Climb (MC): 48m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 109m
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Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +- |PTC
1 |start 0 0 903 0.00 -0 Dist. = 65m
2 | koto schroniska 65 65 905 3.08 2 PHD = -23m
3| odjazd 2,5 km 15| 180 903| -1.74 2 2 Restin
4 |pole 95 275 899 -4.21 -4 2
5 | skrét sprint 55 330 894 -9.09 -5 2
6 | droga na Przegibek 60 390 893 -1.67 -1 2
7 | nawrot 45 435 888| -11.11 -5 2
8 | potaczenie ze sprintem 80 515 882 -7.50 -6 2 PHD = 20m
9| podbieg do polany 100 615| 895 13.00 13 15 é%ga.:a%%/?m
10 | potaczenie 2,5 km 75 690 900 6.67 5 20
11| zjazd 30 720 897 -10.00 -3 20
12 | podjazd 35 755 902 14.29 5 25 Dist. = 275m
13| przez polane 35 790 901 -2.86 -1 25
14 | przez polane 50 840 902 2.00 1 26
15| eso 75 915 892| -13.33 -10 26
16 | podjazd do krzyzéwki 115 1030 900 6.96 8 34 PHD = -49m
17 | poczatek zjazdu 70| 1100| 895 -7.14 5 34 RS serm
18 | zjazd lesny 125 1225 880| -12.00 -15 34
19 105 1330 875 -4.76 -5 34
20 120 1450 865 -8.33 -10 34
21 120 1570 860 -4.17 -5 34
22 55 1625 855 -9.09 -5 34
23 | najnizszy punkt 140 1765 851 -2.86 -4 34 Dist. = 120m
24 | tagodny podbieg do zwrotu 120 1885 856 4.17 5 39 PHD = 46m
25 | stromy podbieg 250 2135 893 14.80 37 76 EE?B;S%%?m
26 | krzyzéwka 30 2165 895 6.67 78
27 | droga wierchowa w lewo 110 2275 897 1.82 80
28 | nawrét w prawo 110 2385 895 -1.82 -2 80
29 | podbieg do wierchowej 50 2435 902 14.00 7 87 Dist. = 455m
30 | na wierchowag w lewo 25 2460 901 -4.00 -1 87
31| obok szczytu 90 2550 905 4.44 4 91
32 | wierchowa 175 2725 900 -2.86 -5 91
33 | przetaczka 50 2775 899 -2.00 -1 91
34 | w lewo na dodatkowe ucho 35 2810 897 5,71 -2 91
35 | gorka 80 2890 901 5.00 4 95 PHD = -11m
36 | zjazd 85 2975 890 -12.94 -11 95 2:3{;:??",;
37| podbieg w prawo 45| 3020] 893 667 3 98 §;|-s(l:1%i)3)€m
38 | potgczenie z 2,5km 65 3085 901 12.31 8 106 Dist. = 200m
39 | krzyzowka stadionowa 125 3210 900 -0.80 -1 106
40 | stadion 30 3240 902 6.67 2 108
41 | podbieg do mety 45 3285 903 2.22 1 109
42 0 3285 903 0.00 0 109




CROSS—COUNTRY COURSES — MAGURKA WILKOWICKA
CLASSIC AND FREE STYLE
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I: S FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE
Subcommittee for Rules and Control

F IfS

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 2/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Magurka Wilkowicka
(3) Organizer: S-BZN
(4) National Ski Association: Polish Ski Association
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Jozef Pawlusiak
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: 3,75kmind. C& F
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 3775m Height Difference (HD): 54m Lowest point: 851m
Category: B Maximum Climb (MC):  41m Highest point: 905m
Competition Level: FIS Total Climb (TC): 118m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 1 41 34.75
- shorter uphills 2 34 28.81
- undulated terrain u.t. 43 36.44
(10) Stadium area
= fixed stadiumississwsmiasnmtumamsmmsassssmsy % indoor working room for
R (1o [l o 1] (o [ To [P s DSOS = HINEREOPING isvvississnsssnssnnssssssnsssbsisssansiniomnsetsnsiuniby @
- temporary stadium........c.coceeereeerrir e [] - calculation @
- temporary building .........ccceeveivericcrreeecreeee e L] - announcer
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)......[ | o 1- e [T SO R P SR e
- skitesting area near the stadium .........ccccceeeeeriecnnnennnd Bf = UMY s sassossnsvssssvsssobnesssimessstasssesssissmesassasasanassusansass
- warm up track near the stadium.........ccceeoerveeiicercnnnnd @ < OtNETS sososssssnsssvssinnssrssssmarssssssssassnsssssssnsssssosssssvosss
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout Indiv@ilual Sprint Pursuit Relay = Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures ] ]
Course: suitable for following competition formats with
a) classical technique % ] ] ] L]
b) free technique [] U] U] L]
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition
&) ONTNGISAMIE COUISEE . 1uuuvssrssrassivererssnsissssssisasasssnnasionsiassissassisibosaisasssantasaassnsonsebodsannnssissioivinsnsessunsonstisos o5y ]
b) combined with :a Separat COUMSE wwmsmsrssrisimrvssasmmsssm vess s sy yss s e e RS Rt []
BB G ONY S xssnsiiussssiowsussusvnssssasnsesnsus dmss sasssss oS iuni R s E o ek AR § S5 S S S S F SR T U S SRS S B A e s SnEe e B
(12) Possibility of snow making
SHAGIUM AIBA . eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeseeseeseeseeeesees [] COUISE et eeeeereeeereeeeeeeeseeeseesaneeeseaeeneemsanennd ]
(13) SUDSHLULE COUSE AVANADIE ......cvveeeeirerecec et eesss e ssbs s sessesssesssssssses s sssss s b bssesassesssses s assessesassessssssassesasnns (]
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VETY OO 1.vuvvvereecseesesessessssesssessssessesessssssssassesssssanens [ ] SUTIGIENE .Lo. oiese s eassoassosssiussssimsrmimssimmbassesissanstiommmsn Ef
(15) Date of the final inspection: november 2019
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: november 2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: december 2024



Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +- |PTC
1 | start 0 0 903 0.00 ] Dist. = 65m
2 | koto schroniska 65 65 905 3.08 2 PHD = -23m
3| odjazd 2,5 km 115|  180|  903| -1.74 2 2 RIS
4 | pole 95 275 899 -4.21 -4 2
5 | skrét sprint 55 330 894 -9.09 -5 2
6 | droga na Przegibek 60 390 893 -1.67 -1 2
7 | nawrot 45 435 888| -11.11 -5 2
8 | potgczenie ze sprintem 80 515 882 -7.50 -6 2 PHD = 20m
9/ podbieg do polany 100 15| 895/ 13.00 13 15 éﬁi;s%a%é“m
10 | potaczenie 2,5 km 75 690 900 6.67 S 20
11| zjazd 30 720 897| -10.00 -3 20
12| podjazd 35 755 902 14.29 5 25 Dist. = 275m
13 | przez polane 35 790 901 -2.86 -1 25
14 | przez polane 50 840 902 2.00 1 26
15| eso 75 915 892| -13.33 -10 26
16 | podjazd do krzyzéwki 115 1030 900 6.96 8 34 PHD - -49m
17 poczatek zjazdu 70| 1100| 895 -7.14 5 34 RS den
18 | zjazd le$ny 125 1225 880| -12.00 -15 34
19 105 1330 875 -4.76 -5 34
20 120 1450 865 -8.33 -10 34
21 120 1570 860 -4.17 -5 34
22 55 1625 855 -9.09 -5 34
23 | najnizszy punkt 175 1800 851 -2.29 -4 34 PHD = 41m
24 | tagodny podbieg do zwrotu 80| 1880 856 6.25 5 39 EE?; %fés"‘/m
25 | stromy podbieg 265 2145 892 13.58 36 75 Dist. = 1235m
26 | wierchowg w lewo 120 2265 895 2.50 78
27 | nawr6t z wierchowej w prawo 90 2355 899 4.44 82
28 | zjazd 140 2495 890 -6.43 -9 82
29 | podbieg do krzyz6éwki 160 2655 895 3.13 87
30 | z drogi wierchowej w lewo 110 2765 897 1.82 89
31 | nawré6t w prawo 110 2875 895 -1.82 -2 89
32 | podbieg do wierchowej 50 2925 902 14.00 7 96
33 | na wierchowg w lewo 25 2950 901 -4.00 -1 96
34 | obok szczytu 90 3040 905 4.44 4 100
35 | wierchowa 175 3215 900 -2.86 -5 100
36 | przetgczka 50 3265 899 -2.00 -1 100
37 | w lewo na dodatkowe ucho 35 3300 897 -5.71 -2 100
38 | gorka 80 3380 901 5.00 4 104 PHD = -11m
39 zjazd 85| 3465  890| -12.94|  -11| 104 <
40 | podbieg w prawo 45 3510 893 6.67 107 éiTs:t:.%iié:Ln
41 | potgczenie z 2,5km 65 3575 901 12.31 115 Dist. = 200m
42 | krzyzéwka stadionowa 125 3700 900 -0.80 -1 115




Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +/- |PTC Clk|V
43 | stadion 30 3730 902 6.67 2 117
44 | podbieg do mety 45 3775 903 2.22 1 118
45 3775 903 0.00 0 118
46 3775 903 0.00 0 118
47 3775 0 0.00 -903 118
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